

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01)

102116682

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bank of America, N.A., as successor-in- interest to Greyrock Capital, a division of Banc of America Commercial Finance Corporation Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Security Agreement Other_Termination of Security Agreement Execution Date: 5/28/2002	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:SPS Commerce, Inc. Internal Address:	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) this reference incorporated herein.	
Additional number(s) att	ached Ves No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Levy, Small & Lallas	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Attention: Raymond T. Sung, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 35 cm Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:815 Moraga Drive	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90049		
9. Signature.	THIS SPACE	
Tour	and 1. Sing_ June 6, 200:	
Raymond T. Sung Name of Person Signing Signature Date		

06//1/2002 GTON11

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

00000054 1806698

40.00 BP 275.00 BP

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Exhibit "A"

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration Date	Registration No.
1. Interconn		
2. Datatran	Not Using	Not Using
3. spEDI*tran	11/23/93	1806698
4. spEDI*entry	Not Using	Not Using
5. spEDI*exe	7/13/93	1781227
6. spEDI*fax	1 2/7/93	1809976
7. spEDI*interface	Not Using	Not Using
8. spEDI*map	8/3/93	1785343
9. spEDI*delivery	5/ 6/97	2058865
i0. spEDI*stat	7/ 21/98	2175331
11. spEDI*sim	11/18/97	2113444
12. EDI Solutions	Not Using	Not Using
13. EDicasy	9/6/94	1852302
14. BDIfast	12/22/92	1741030
15. EDIlinx	Not Using	Not Using
16. EDimap	4/10/90	1591481
17. EDItran	8/9/88	1 499 357
18. EDI*center	Not Using	Not Using
19. WEB EC	10/13/98	2196789

PENDING TRADEMARKS (APPLICATIONS)

- 1. eVision
- 2. SPS Commerce
- 3. Xtencil

-R-

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF TERMINATION OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Acknowledgment of Termination of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement is made by the undersigned with reference to that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 2, 1999 (as amended (if at all), the "Security Agreement") by and between **SPS** Commerce, assignor/grantor/debtor, and Greyrock Capital, a Division of Banc of America Commercial Finance Corporation, as assignee/grantee/secured party ("Greyrock"). The Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 13, 1999, at Reel 002000, Frame 0893, with respect to the "Collateral" defined therein, including without limitation the trademark items set forth on Exhibit A attached to the Security Agreement (the "Trademarks"). For reference, a copy of the Exhibit A to the Security Agreement is attached hereto.

The undersigned, as successor-in-interest to all right, title, and interest of Greyrock in and to the Collateral (including, without limitation, the Trademarks) and the Security Agreement, hereby acknowledges and agrees that the Security Agreement (and all rights and interests thereunder of Greyrock or the undersigned as Greyrock's successor-in-interest) has been terminated, including, without limitation, all of the rights and interests of Greyrock or the undersigned as Greyrock's successor-in-interest in and to the Collateral (including, without limitation, the Trademarks), without any recourse or representation or warranty.

The undersigned, as successor-in-interest to Greyrock, does hereby further authorize and consent that this Acknowledgment of Termination may be recorded and indexed by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Dated: April <u>27</u>, 2002

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as successor-ininterest to GREYROCK CAPITAL, a Division of Banc of America Commercial Finance Corporation

By: Joyce White
Its: EVY

M1:870925.02

Exhibit "A"

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration Date	Registration No.
1. Intercoun		
2. Datatran	Not Using	Not Using
3. spEDI*tran	11/23/93	1806698
4. spEDI*entry	Not Using	Not Using
5. spEDI*exe	7/13/93	1781227
6. spEDI*fax	12 /7/93	1809976
7. spEDI*interface	Not Using	Not Using
8. spEDI*map	8/3/93	1785343
spEDI*delivery	5/ 6/97	2058865
10. spEDI*stat	7/21/98	2175331
1 i. spEDI*aim	11/1 8/97	2113444
12. EDI Solutions	Not Using	Not Using
13. EDleasy	9/6/94	1852302
14. BDIfast	12/22/92	1741030
15. EDIlinx	Not Using	Not Using
16. EDimap	4/10/90	1591481
17. EDItran	8/9/88	1 4993 57
18. EDI*center	Not Using	Not Using
19. WEB EC	10/13/98	2196789

PENDING TRADEMARKS (APPLICATIONS)

- 1. eVision
- 2. SPS Commerce
- 3. Xtencil

a

From: Zimmerman, Jonathan R.

Sent: Thursday, April 25, 2002 7:40 AM

To: Raymond Sung

Cc: Mewaldt, Jennifer R.; Humphrey, Andrew G.

Subject: SPS: Termination Acknowledgements

Raymond:

Pursuant to my voicemail, attached are electronic copies of the Termination

Acknowledgements for your review. I have included electronic copies of these documents marked against your original draft.

I will be faxing you the schedules that I understand are to be attached to

these documents to confirm that we are looking at the same documents. Please note, that I believe that B of A has filed an assignment with the

copyright office for the trademark "spEDI*exec" which is incorrectly listed

as "spEDI*exe" at No. 5 of the trademark security agreement exhibit A. Please add this to Exhibit A to the termination acknowledgement with a note

of the typo when it is submitted to B of A. Assuming you have no comments

on our revisions and the schedules are identical to yours (with the note

added regarding the typo on the schedule), please feel free to forward these

to B of A for signature and then fax me copies of the signed documents once

you receive them from B of A.

Please call me if you have any questions or call my assistant Kathy Berg

(612-766-8130) if you have difficulty opening the attached files.

Very Truly Yours,

Jonathan R. Zimmerman
Faegre & Benson LLP
2200 Wells Fargo Center
90 South Seventh Street
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402-3901
612/766-8419 (Direct)
612/766-1600 (Fax)
800/328-4393 (General)
mailto:jzimmerman@faegre.com
http://www.faegre.com

The information transmitted is intended only for the recipient to whom it

is addressed and may contain confidential or privileged material. Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of, or taking of any action in reliance upon, this information by persons or entities other

than

the intended recipient is prohibited. If you received this transmission in error, please contact the sender and delete the material.

<<SPS- B of A Termination - Trademarks.doc>> <<SPS- B of A
Termination Copyrights.doc>> <<SPS- B of A Termination - Copyrights
(redlined).doc>>
<<SPS- B of A Termination - Trademarks (redlined).doc>>

From: Zimmerman, Jonathan R.

Sent: Thursday, April 25, 2002 7:40 AM

To: Raymond Sung

Cc: Mewaldt, Jennifer R.; Humphrey, Andrew G.

Subject: SPS: Termination Acknowledgements

Raymond:

Pursuant to my voicemail, attached are electronic copies of the Termination

Acknowledgements for your review. I have included electronic copies of these documents marked against your original draft.

I will be faxing you the schedules that I understand are to be attached to

these documents to confirm that we are looking at the same documents. Please note, that I believe that B of A has filed an assignment with the

copyright office for the trademark "spEDI*exec" which is incorrectly listed

as "spEDI*exe" at No. 5 of the trademark security agreement exhibit A. Please add this to Exhibit A to the termination acknowledgement with a note

of the typo when it is submitted to B of A. Assuming you have no comments

on our revisions and the schedules are identical to yours (with the note

added regarding the typo on the schedule), please feel free to forward these

to B of A for signature and then fax me copies of the signed documents once

you receive them from B of A.

Please call me if you have any questions or call my assistant Kathy Berg

(612-766-8130) if you have difficulty opening the attached files.

Very Truly Yours,

Jonathan R. Zimmerman
Faegre & Benson LLP
2200 Wells Fargo Center
90 South Seventh Street
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402-3901
612/766-8419 (Direct)
612/766-1600 (Fax)
800/328-4393 (General)
mailto:jzimmerman@faegre.com
http://www.faegre.ccm

RECORDED: 06/10/2002

The information transmitted is intended only for the recipient to whom it

is addressed and may contain confidential or privileged material. Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of, or taking of any action in reliance upon, this information by persons or entities other